502681585 02/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2728192

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nai	me	Execution Date		
Morten Mernoe				07/08/2005		
Michael Gorm Lyngsie				07/08/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name: M2 MEDICAL A/S						
Street Address:	MESTERLOD	DEN 42				
City:	GENTOFTE					
State/Country:	DENMARK					
Postal Code:	DK-2820					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number			
Г		13005210				
Property Application Number:	Туре	13005216				
Property	Type E DATA	13005210	6			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type E DATA (877) (612)	7)769-7945 2) 335-507	5 0			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (877) (612) witz	7)769-7945 2) 335-507 2el@fr.com	50			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (877) (612) witz	7)769-7948 2) 335-507 cel@fr.com	6 0 e email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (87) (612 witz be sent via US Ma	7)769-7945 2) 335-507 eel@fr.com ail when the	6 0 e email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (877) (612) witz be sent via US Max E MIC FIS	7)769-7945 2) 335-507 el@fr.com ail when the CHAEL T. H	6 0 0 e email attempt is unsuccessful. HAWKINS ARDSON P.C.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (877) (612) witz be sent via US Max E MIC FIS P.O	7)769-7945 2) 335-5070 cel@fr.com ail when the CHAEL T. H H & RICHA D.BOX 1022	6 0 0 e email attempt is unsuccessful. HAWKINS ARDSON P.C.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (877) (612) witz be sent via US Ma E: MIC FIS P.O MIN	7)769-7945 2) 335-507 el@fr.com ail when the CHAEL T. H H & RICHA D.BOX 1022 INEAPOLIS	6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6			

Total Attachments: 3

Signature:

Date:

source=Assignment_M2Medical#page1.tif source=Assignment_M2Medical#page2.tif source=Assignment_M2Medical#page3.tif

> 502681585 PATENT REEL: 032221 FRAME: 0969

/Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57,867/

02/14/2014

Attorney Docket No.: 606-97-PCT-CON

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Morten Mernoe, of Charlottenlund, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark; and Michael Gorm Lyngsie of Frederiksberg, Denmark and a citizen of Denmark; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to M 2 MEDICAL A/S, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Denmark and having a place of business at Mesterlodden 42, DK-2820 Gentofte, Denmark, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on May 4, 2005, U.S. Serial No. 11/121,708, entitled "A DISPOSABLE WEARABLE INSULIN DISPENSING DEVICE, A COMBINATION OF SUCH A DEVICE AND A PROGRAMMING CONTROLLER AND A METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE OPERATION OF SUCH A DEVICE", and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 032221 FRAME: 0970

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 606-97-PCT-CON

WITNES this fee	SS my hand at $\frac{MZ}{1 + ke g' Th}$, and $\frac{MZ}{1 + ke g' Th}$.		, 2005.
		deld	
		Morten Mernøe	
	Myngsi.	8 juli 2005	
Witness	M. B. LYNGSIE	Date	
Witness	Ole Strange	8 Juli 2005 Date	

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 606-97-PCT-CON

WITNESS my hand at,		
this fire day of july, the 8 true.		2005.
	Michael Gorm Lyngsie	
Witness Claux Jakobson.	8 juli 2005 Date	
Witness Ole Strange	Bjuli 2005 Date	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/14/2014

PATENT REEL: 032221 FRAME: 0972